ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ERLANGER IN KENTON COUNTY KENTUCKY AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 2556 AND THE PAY PLAN TO CHANGE AND ADD JOB TITLES AND PAY BANDS

WHEREAS, the City of Erlanger is changing the pay band for the Economic Development Director/Assistant City Administrator position from pay band C to pay band D, and:

WHEREAS, City of Erlanger is amending the position of Director of Finance to Director of Finance/HR and the position of Director of Human Resources to Human Resources Administrator, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Erlanger is creating a new position titled Assistant Director of Finance/HR, and:

WHEREAS, the City of Erlanger is adding the Police Social Services Coordinator and Paramedic 24/48 positions that were erroneously omitted from Ordinance No. 2556.

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City of Erlanger in Kenton County Kentucky as follows:

Strikethrough portions are to be deleted, underlined portions are to be added as required by KRS 83A.060(3)

Section 1.0 Pay/Wage Plan

That the City of Erlanger amends the Pay Plan as attached.

Section 2.0 – Provisions Severable

The provisions of this Ordinance are severable; and the invalidity of any provision of this Ordinance shall not affect the validity of any other provision thereof; and such other provisions shall remain in full force and effect as long as they remain valid in the absence of those provisions determined to be invalid.

Section 3.0 – Conflicting Ordinances Repealed

All other ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 4.0 – Effective Date

This ordinance shall be effective as soon as possible according to law.

Section 5.0 - <u>Publication</u>

This ordinance shall be published in summary pursuant to K.R.S. 83A.060 (9).
Adopted this day of August, 2023.
First Reading- Second Reading- Votes Cast Yes, No
JESSICA FETTE, MAYOR DATE: